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LIST OF PRIVATE TRUST COMPANIES REGISTERED WITH THE CENTRAL BANK OF THE BAHAMAS
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PHONE

TELEFAX

PRIVATE TRUST COMPANIES
(with BSD Codes)

AFH PTC Ltd. (# PTCO0140)

Aguavida Ltd. (# PTCO0032)

Albertville Co. Ltd. (# PTC0025)

ALEDO PTC SERVICES LTD. (# PTC0234)
All Venture PTC Ltd. (# PTC0178)

Alliance Partners Ltd. (# PTC0090)

Amita Assets Ltd. (# PTC0082)

Anglo American PTC Ltd. (# PTC0107)
Anthea PTC Ltd. (# PTC0228)

Atherton Management Ltd. (# PTCO0068)
Autumn Bay Ltd. (# PTC0130)

Azpiroz PTC Ltd. (# PTCO0118)

Azucar Venture Ltd. (# PTC0035)

Azzura Management Ltd. (# PTC0134)
Barben PTC Ltd. (# PTC0196)

BASALT PTC LTD. (#PTC0252)

BAYALAG PTC LTD. (#PTC0253)

BAYOU GLOBAL INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LTD. (#PTC0237)
Beluga Plane PTC Ltd. (# PTC0207)
Bentley Shores PTC Ltd. (# PTC0058)
Bloomsdale Investments Ltd. (# PTC0109)
Blue Compass PTC Ltd. (# PTC0193)
Bravington PTC Ltd. (# PTCO0160)
Brickstone (PTC) Ltd. (# PTC0145)
Business Global Corp. (# PTC0026)
Calantha PTC Ltd. (# PTC0229)

Carignan PTC Ltd. (# PTC0174)

Cayside (PTC) Ltd. (# PTC0177)

CH Twister PTC Ltd. (# PTC0171)

Chogori Holdings Ltd. (# PTC0189)
Clearspring Enterprise Ltd. (# PTCO0150)
Conclave PTC Ltd. (# PTCO0165)

Concord Wealth (PTC) Ltd. (#PTC0231)
Cumbrian Enterprise Ltd. (# PTC0069)
DAV PTC Ltd. (# PTC0202)

Dec 101, Holdings Ltd. (# PTC0154)
Delphinum Private Co. Ltd. (# PTC0162)
Dewington PTC Ltd. (# PTCO0157)

Dorado 13 PTC Ltd. (# PTC0205)

Dream's Reef PTC Ltd. (# PTC0181)
Earlsferry PTC Ltd. (# PTC0176)

Eduka PTC Ltd. (# PTC0208)

ERATO PTC LTD. (#PTC0246)

Europa Management Holdings Ltd. (# PTC0102)
EVERDUN PTC LTD. (#PTC0247)

Famek PTC Corp. (# PTC0137)

Family Adventure Holdings (PTC) Ltd. (# PTC0164)

SMP Partners (Bahamas) Ltd. (#LIC1070)

BPMSL (PTC) Services Ltd. (# NLC0039)

IPG Administration Ltd. (# NLC0023)

Sterling (Bahamas) PTC Services Ltd. (# NLC0123)
Clairmont Trust Co. Ltd. (#LIC0546)

H & J Fiduciary Services Ltd. (# NLC0022)

J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132)
Butterfield Trust (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0022)
Amber Trust Ltd. (#LIC0242)

J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132)
Amber Trust Ltd. (# LIC0242)

Rhone Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (#L1C0140)
Rhone Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (#L1C0140)
Butterfield Trust (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0022)

H & J Fiduciary Services Ltd. (# NLC0022)
Winterbotham Trust Co. Ltd., The (# LIC0206)
Winterbotham Trust Co. Ltd., The (#LIC0206)
Private Trust Corp. Ltd., The (#LIC0321)
Ansbacher (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LICO001)

H & J Fiduciary Services Ltd. (# NLC0022)

J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132)
Rhone Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (#LIC0140)
Rhone Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (#LIC0140)

H & J Fiduciary Services Ltd. (# NLC0022)

IPG Administration Ltd. (# NLC0023)

Amber Trust Ltd. (# LIC0242)

Clairmont Trust Co. Ltd. (#L1C0546)

H & J Fiduciary Services Ltd. (# NLC0022)

H & J Fiduciary Services Ltd. (# NLC0022)
Butterfield Trust (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0022)

J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132)
H & J Fiduciary Services Ltd. (# NLC0022)

Rhone Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (#LIC0140)

J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132)
Sterling (Bahamas) PTC Services Ltd (# NLC0123)
J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132)
Rhone Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (#L1C0140)

Rhone Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (#L1C0140)
Intertrust (Bahamas) Ltd. (#L1C0278)

Intertrust (Bahamas) Ltd. (#L1C0278)

Rhone Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (#L1C0140)
Clairmont Trust Co. Ltd. (#LIC0546)

Clairmont Trust Co. Ltd. (#LIC0546)

Butterfield Trust (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0022)
Clairmont Trust Co. Ltd. (#LIC0546)

H & J Fiduciary Services Ltd. (# NLC0022)
BPMSL (PTC) Services Ltd. (# NLC0039)

SP-64274
SS-19743
N-3924
N-9934
SP-64284
SS-19084
N-4899
N-3242
CB-10976
N-4899
CB-10976
SP-63131
SP-63131
N-3242
SS-19084
N-3026
N-3026
N-65
N-7768
SS-19084
N-4899
SP-63131
SP-63131
SS-19084
N-3924
CB-10976
SP-64284
SS-19084
SS-19084
N-3242
N-4899
SS-19084
SP-63131
N-4899
N-9934
N-4899
SP-63131
SP-63131
CB-12399
CB-12399
SP-63131
SP-64284
SP-64284
N-3242
SP-64284
SS-19084
S§S-19743

702-5600
394-6200
677-8700
322-5448
362-6071
502-5200
326-5519
393-8622
397-7500
326-5519
397-7500
702-4050
702-4050
393-8622
502-5200
356-5454
356-5454
323-8574
322-1161
502-5200
326-5519
702-4050
702-4050
502-5200
677-8700
397-7500
362-6071
502-5200
502-5200
393-8622
326-5519
502-5200
702-4050
326-5519
322 5448
326-5519
702-4050
702-4050
322-5316
322-5316
702-4050
362-6071
362-6071
393-8622
362-6071
502-5200
394-6200

362-4611
393-7636
677-8701
325-8445
362-6079
502-5225
326-5520
393-3772
325-0490
326-5520
502-2310
327-5143
327-5143
393-3772
502-5225
356-9432
356-9432
326-8388
326-5020
502-5225
326-5520
327-5143
327-5143
502-5225
677-8701
502-2310
362-6079
502-5225
502-5225
393-3772
326-5520
502-5225
327-5143
326-5520
325 8445
326-5520
327-5143
327-5143
322-4455
322-4455
327-5143
362-6079
362-6079
393-3772
362-6079
502-5225
393-7636
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Forestcreek Enterprise Ltd. (# PTC0151) J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132) N-4899 326-5519 326-5520
GIMA PTC CORP. (# PTC0225) Caystone (PTC) Services Ltd. (#NLC0180) SP-61567 397-6500 397-6501
Global Projects Corp. (# PTC0096) IPG Administration Ltd. (# NLC0023) N-3924 677-8700 677-8701
Goodparents Holding PTC Ltd. (# PTC0224) Rhone Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (#L1C0140) SP-63131 702-4050 327-5143
Goodparents PTC Ltd. (#PTC0223) Rhone Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (#L1C0140) SP-63131 702-4050 327-5143
Great Golden Ltd. (# PTC0034) UBS Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0165) N-7757 394-9300 396-3336
Guilford Management Ltd. (# PTC0070) J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132) N-4899 326-5519 326-5520
Hampstead Management Ltd. (# PTC0071) J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132) N-4899 326-5519 326-5520
HH Management Services Ltd. (# PTC0091) H & J Fiduciary Services Ltd. (# NLC0022) SS-19084 502-5200 502-5225
Hilkka Management Ltd. (# PTC0172) IPG Administration Ltd. (# NLC0023) N-3924 677-8700 677-8701
I.C.P Corporate Counsel & Investments PTC Ltd. (# PTC0245) Butterfield Trust (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0022) N-3242 393-8622 393-3772
International Management Corp. (# PTC0027) IPG Administration Ltd. (# NLC0023) N-3924 677-8700 677-8701
Juncas T.C. Ltd. (# PTC0216) Private Trust Corp. Ltd., The (# LIC0321) N-65 323-8574 326-8388
Kari (PTC) Ltd. (#PTC0233) Rhone Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (#LIC0140) SP-63131 702-4050 327-5143
Kinnerton Ltd. (# PTC0184) Rhone Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (#LIC0140) SP-63131 702-4050 327-5143
KOOLKUNA PTC LTD. (#PTC0251) Winterbotham Trust Co. Ltd., The (# LIC0206) N-3026 356-5454 356-9432
LAFIN PTC LTD. (# PTC0198) Clairmont Trust Co. Ltd. (#L1C0546) SP-64284 362-6071 362-6079
LAKECROSS PTC LTD. (PTC0248) Clairmont Trust Co. Ltd. (#L1C0546) SP-64284 362-6071 362-6079
LATONA PTC LTD. (#PTC0249) Clairmont Trust Co. Ltd. (#L1C0546) SP-64284 362-6071 362-6079
Lausanne PTC No. 1 Ltd. (# PTC0235) Deltec Bank & Trust Ltd. (#LIC0098) N-3229 302-4100 362-4623
Lavani Assets Ltd. (# PTC0083) J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132) N-4899 326-5519 326-5520
Ledgewood Holdings Ltd. (# PTC0108) J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132) N-4899 326-5519 326-5520
LUCKY STAR PTC LTD. (# PTC0210) Clairmont Trust Co. Ltd. (#L1C0546) SP-64284 362-6071 362-6079
Manisha Assets Ltd. (# PTC0084) J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132) N-4899 326-5519 326-5520
MENACARAVEST LTD. (# PTC0200) Lombard Odier & Cie (Bahamas) Ltd. (#L1C0100) N-4938 302-2100 302-2101
Midkemia Co. Ltd. (# PTCO0031) Butterfield Trust (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0022) N-3242 393-8622 393-3772
Olym Holdings SA (#PTC0238) IPG Administration Ltd. (# NLC0023) N-3924 677-8700 677-8701
Olympon Investment Management Inc. (# PTC0086) Rhone Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (#L1C0140) SP-63131 702-4050 327-5143
Paradiso Global Investments Corp. (# PTC0078) IPG Administration Ltd. (# NLC0023) N-3924 677-8700 677-8701
Park Place Services PTC Ltd. (# PTC0125) Sterling (Bahamas) PTC Services Ltd (# NLC0123) N-9934 322 5448 325-8445
Picasso Management Ltd. (# PTC0168) IPG Administration Ltd. (# NLC0023) N-3924 677-8700 677-8701
Poseidon Management Holdings Ltd. (# PTC0133) Winterbotham Trust Co. Ltd., The (# LIC0206) N-3026 356-5454 356-9432
PREMIER FAMILY PTC LIMITED (#PTC0250) Rhone Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (#LIC0140) SP-63131 702-4050 327-5143
PRIME PTC LTD. (# PTC0221) Amber Trust Ltd. (# LIC0242) CB-10976 397-7500 502-2310
PTC-BLTD. (# PTC0191) H & J Fiduciary Services Ltd. (# NLC0022) SS-19084 502-5200 502-5225
Pure Investment Co. Ltd. (#PTC0242) Private Trust Corp. Ltd., The (# LIC0321) N-65 323-8574 326-8388
QUICK VALUE FAMILY (PTC) LTD. (#PTC0241) Rhone Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (#LIC0140) SP-63131 702-4050 327-5143
Real Eighteen Ltd. (# PTC0066) Intertrust (Bahamas) Ltd. (#L1C0278) CB-12399 322-5316 322-4455
Red Ring PTC Ltd. (# PTC0227) IPG Administration Ltd. (#NLC0023) N-3924 677-8700 677-8701
Riverview Management Ltd. (# PTC0072) J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132) N-4899 326-5519 326-5520
Road Map PTC Ltd. (# PTC0192) Private Trust Corp. Ltd., The (# LIC0321) N-65 323-8574 326-8388
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Rosa (PTC) Ltd. (# PTC0146) Guaranty Trust Bank Ltd. (# LIC0026) N-4918 362-7200 362-7210
Roseborough PTC Ltd. (# PTC0211) Clairmont Trust Co. Ltd. (#LIC0546) SP-64284 362-6071 362-6079
Sallingsund PTC Ltd. (# PTC0188) H & J Fiduciary Services Ltd. (# NLC0022) SS-19084 502-5200 502-5225
Sarofina Ltd. (# PTC0061) Butterfield Trust (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0022) N-3242 393-8622 393-3772
Shanti Assets Ltd. (# PTCO0085) J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132) N-4899 326-5519 326-5520
Shukal PTC Ltd. (# PTC0209) Clairmont Trust Co. Ltd. (#LIC0546) SP-64284 362-6071 362-6079
Sigma PTC Corp. (# PTCO0136) Caystone (PTC) Services Ltd SP-61567 397-6500 397-6501
Southharbour Enterprise Ltd. (# PTC0149) J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132) N-4899 326-5519 326-5520
Star Talent Ltd. (# PTC0129) Private Trust Corp. Ltd., The (# LIC0321) N-65 323-8574 326-8388
Sterling Cove Ltd. (# PTC0135) Amber Trust Ltd. (# LIC0242) CB-10976 397-7500 502-2310
Striker Trustees Ltd. (# PTCO0060) Butterfield Trust (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0022) N-3242 393-8622 393-3772
Stromsbury Co. Ltd. (# PTC0106) J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132) N-4899 326-5519 326-5520
St. Francis PTC Ltd. (# PTC0194) Ansbacher (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0001) N-7768 322-1161 326-5020
Supreme Legacy Ltd. (# PTC0092) UBS Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0165) N-7757 394-9300 396-3336
Supreme Success Ltd. (# PTC0121) Private Trust Corp. Ltd., The (# LIC0321) N-65 323-8574 326-8388
Taino Wealth PTC Ltd. (# PTC0195) Bank of The Bahamas Ltd. (# LIC0049) N-7118 326-2560 325-2762
Tanhill Management Ltd. (# PTC0073) J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132) N-4899 326-5519 326-5520
Taxi Holdings Ltd. (# PTCO0033) IPG Administration Ltd. (# NLC0023) N-3924 677-8700 677-8701
Tierra del Fuego (PTC) Ltd. (# PTC0180) Private Trust Corp. Ltd., The (# LIC0321) N-65 323-8574 326-8388
Tisbury PTC Ltd. (# PTC0155) Caystone (PTC) Services Ltd. (#NLC0180) SP-61567 397-6500 397-6501
TK Millennial (PTC) Ltd. (#PTC0244) Rhone Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (#LIC0140) SP-63131 702-4050 327-5143
TOT PTCLTD. (# PTC0190) H & J Fiduciary Services Ltd. (# NLC0022) SS-19084 502-5200 502-5225
Tumbridge Ltd. (# PTCO0117) H & J Fiduciary Services Ltd. (# NLC0022) SS-19084 502-5200 502-5225
Twenty-Three Bahamas Ltd. (# PTC0203) Rhone Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd. (#LIC0140) SP-63131 702-4050 327-5143
Twickenham Holdings Ltd. (# PTC0074) J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132) N-4899 326-5519 326-5520
TwoThreeEight Ltd. (# PTC0063) BPMSL (PTC) Services Ltd. (# NLC0039) SS-19743 394-6200 393-7636
Umi A Liloa Ltd. (# PTC0087) Private Trust Corp. Ltd., The (# LIC0321) N-65 323-8574 326-8388
VESTBAHAMENA LTD. (# PTC0201) Lombard Odier & Cie (Bahamas) Ltd. (#LIC0100) N-4938 302-2100 302-2101
VPR Ltd. (# PTC0105) IPG Administration Ltd. (# NLC0023) N-3924 677-8700 677-8701
Wainbridge Global Corp. (# PTC0077) IPG Administration Ltd. (# NLC0023) N-3924 677-8700 677-8701
Warrington Holdings Ltd. (# PTC0075) J.P. Morgan Trust Co. (Bahamas) Ltd. (# LIC0132) N-4899 326-5519 326-5520
Wealth Finance 1 PTC Ltd. (# PTC0220) Sterling (Bahamas) PTC Services Ltd (# NLC0123) N-9934 322 5448 325-8445
Wealth Preservation PTC Ltd. (# PTC0185) Winterbotham Trust Co. Ltd., The (# LIC0206) N-3026 356-5454 356-9432
West Side Management (PTC) Ltd. (# PTC0104) Private Trust Corp. Ltd., The (# LIC0321) N-65 323-8574 326-8388
Widen Success Int'l Ltd. (# PTC0112) Private Trust Corp. Ltd., The (# LIC0321) N-65 323-8574 326-8388
Wydelcom PTC Ltd. (# PTC0173) Clairmont Trust Co. Ltd. (#LIC0546) SP-64284 362-6071 362-6079
XSEAT STRATEGY PTC LTD. (# PTC0236) Sterling (Bahamas) PTC Services Ltd. (# NLC0123) N-9934 322-5448 325-8445
XSLE PTC Ltd. (# PTC0199) Clairmont Trust Co. Ltd. (#LIC0546) SP-64284 362-6071 362-6079



